ADAMS COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

P.O. Box 279 301 Adams St. Friendship, WI 53934
Phone: (608)339-3304 Fax: (608)339-7786
Toll Free: 1-877-885-9977
SHERIFF BRENT R. YORK

CHIEF DEPUTY DAVID A. CARLSON

April 13, 2021

Prison Policy Initiative

Attn: Attorney Andrea Fenster
69 Garfield Avenue, Floor 1
Easthampton, MA 01027

RE: Open Records Request for Information

Dear Attorney Fenster,

The Adams County Sheriff’s Office is in receipt of your record request dated March 26th, 2021, and
received on April 5, 2021 in which you requested the following items:

e Any current contracts, including amendments, to provide inmate calling services, and
e (all Commission Reports for the county jail(s) (including juvenile detention centers and
work release centers) for the most recent three months available.
Jail Administration Cindy Mickelson provided me with the follow records for you, commissions
invoices dated 01/26/2001, 02/26/2021, and 03/26/2021, and a copy of the current contract with Securus
Technologies.

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Ll Pes.

Christina Martin
Administrative Records Officer




SECURUS

Technologies
connecting what matters*
ADAMS COUNTY (WI)
A300471
THIRD AMENDMENT
TO
MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT

This THIRD AMENDMENT ("Third Amendment”) is effective as of the last date signed by either party ("Third Amendment
Effective Date”) and amends and supplements that certain Master Services Agreement by and between Securus
Technologies, Inc. ("we,” "us,” or “Provider”) and Adams County Sheriff's Department (“you” or “Customer”) dated June 20,
2009, as subsequently amended (collectively, the "Agreement”).

WHEREAS Customer and Provider are parties to the Agreement and desire to amend the terms as stated herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, as of the Third Amendment Effective Date and in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants
contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. Term. This Third Amendment shall commence on the Third Amendment Effective Date and shall remain in effect
through the Term of the Agreement. Further, the Term of the Agreement shall be extended by an additional 48 months,
with a modified end date of August 9, 2021. Unless one party delivers to the other written notice of non-renewal at least 90
days before the end of the then current term, the Agreement will automatically renew for up to three successive periods of
12 months each. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall continue to
apply for so long as we continue to provide the Applications to you after the expiration or earlier termination of this
Agreement.

2. Calling Rates. As of the Third Amendment Effective Date, the CALLING RATE TABLES section on pages 8 and 9 of the
Agreement is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
; A N CALLING RATE TABLE L

te-
]

First Each Additional

Destination Class Minute Minute
Local 0.25 0.25

IntralLATA/ Intrastate 0.25 0.25

InterLATA/ Intrastate 0.25 0.25

InterLATA/ Interstate 0.21 0.21

IntraLATA/ Interstate 0.21 0.21

International 1.00 1.00

* Plus applicable taxes and other governmental fees |

3 missio! rcen . As of the Third Amendment Effective Date, the FACILITIES AND RELATED

Eﬂ ICATIONS chart on page 5 of the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

Adams County Jail Adams County Sheriff’s Dep't.
400 Main Street SCP 50%* Gross Revenues P.O. Box 279
Friendship, WI 53934 Friendship, WI 53934

Commissions are paid in one-month arrears and are not subject to retroactive payments or adjustments for
failure to provide timely notice of address changes.

*Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Agreement, in accordance with Federal
Communications Commission 47 CFR Part 64 [WC Docket No. 12-375; FCC 13-113] — Rates for Interstate
Calling Services - effective February 11, 2014, no commission will be paid on revenues earned through the
completion of interstate calls of any type placed from the Facility(s).

If’age 1of3 ) ) @%}%@

@ SECURUS Technologies, Inc. - Proprietary & Confidential




N

\

4. Debit Commission Percentage Change. As of the Third Amendment Effective Date, the FACILITIES AND RELATED
SPECIFICATIONS chart on page 1 of the Second Amendment to the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and replaced with
the following:

| commission
e | Percentage
Adams County Jail
400 Main Street Sk
Friendship, WI 53934 9

Commissions are paid in one-month arrears and are not subject to retroactive payments or adjustments for
failure to provide timely notice of address changes.

*Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Agreement, in accordance with Federal
Communications Commission 47 CFR Part 64 [WC Docket No. 12-375; FCC 13-113] — Rates for Interstate
Calling Services - effective February 11, 2014, no commission will be paid on revenues earned through the
completion of interstate calls of any type placed from the Facility(s).

5. Prepaid Calling Card Discount Percentage Change. As of the Third Amendment Effective Date, the FACILITIES AND
RELATED SPECIFICATIONS chart on page 7 of the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

Adams County Jail
400 Main Street
Friendship, WI 53934

*Less the percentage of revenue at the Facility(s) that is
generated by interstate calls.

6. Private Number Designation. We will continue to provide you with the ability to designate certain numbers (for
example, attorney or clergy numbers) as “Private” within our Secure Call Platform. Calls to numbers designated as Private
will not be recorded by us. Although we will maintain your Private list within our Secure Call Platform, you acknowledge and
agree that you will have the sole discretion, authority, and r nsibility for designating numbers as Priv a we
have no discretion, authority, or responsibility for making such designations, unless done so at your instruction. Further, to
the fullest extent allowed by applicable law, you and/or your employees, agents, or contractors agree to be responsible for
any loss, cost, claim, liability, damage, and expense (including, without limitation, reasonable attorney’s fees and expenses)
arising out of the recording or monitoring of calls to numbers that should have been, but were not, designated by you as
Private.

7. Address Change. Provider's Notice and Payment addresses are hereby changed to the following:

Notice Address:

4000 International Parkway
Carrollton, Texas 75007
Attention: General Counsel
Phone: (972) 277-0335

Payment Address:

4000 International Parkway
Carrollton, Texas 75007
Attention: Accounts Payable
Phone: (972) 277-0335

8. Except as expressly amended by this Third Amendment, all of the terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement

shall remain in full force and effect.
EXECUTED as of the Third Amendment Effective Date.

CUSTOMER:
Adams County Sheriff's Department

PROVIDER:
Securus Technologies, Inc.

By: . By:

Name: AW Woc) ) Name: Robert Pickens

Title: i Hey FF Title:  President

Date: l&-'-lw Date: 12 - I)’-’?
Page 2 of 3

® SECURUS Technologies, Inc. - Proprietary & Confidential




Page 1 of 1

4000 INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY o z i TION
SECU RUS CARROLLTON TX 75007 r it FRYMENT DIEORNATIEN
DATE: January 26, 2021
Tech no\ogies" CHECK NUMBER: 51106575
AMOUNT PAID: $1,861.38
ACCOUNT NUMBER: XXXXXX6415
TRACE NUMBER: 00000000033637015 ——
lllIllll"IIIIIIII"IIIHI"IIIIIII"HI"lIII'III’li'llllll" VENDOR 1D: :[330:;7512803sz SHERlFF‘S E-----—§
0000009394-1 CPLO 2A 02621-2 VN - AD140845 VENDOR NAME: =—§
ADAMS COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT S
P O BOX 279 =2
FRIENDSHIP WI 53934 —
Date Invoice Number Description Gross Amount Discount Net Amount
01/25/2021 DEC2020 COMMISSIONS COMMISSIONS $1,861.38 $0.00 $1,861.38
Totals $1,861.38 $0.00 $1,861.38



Page 1 of 1

4000 INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY [ TP
SEC U RU s CARROLLTON TX 75007 i ras  FRYNENTOUORNGTEN - .
DATE: February 26, 2021
Tech no[og]es“ CHECK NUMBER: 51107244
AMOUNT PAID: $1,835.13
ACCOUNT NUMBER: XXXXXXB415
TRACE NUMBER: 00000000034749925 ——
(AR AR L T AL A m A A R AL VENDOR I HOFRaT] L ==
0000002467-1 CPLO ZA 05721-2 VN - A0142735 VENDOR NAME: ADAMS COUNTY SHERIFF'S ==3
ADAMS COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT HEFARIMENT =:
P O BOX 279 ===
FRIENDSHIP WI 53934 =
Date Invoice Number Description Gross Amount Discount Net Amount
02/25/2021 JAN2021 COMMISSIONS COMMISSIONS $1,835.13 $0.00 $1,835.13
Totals $1,835.13 $0.00 $1,835.13



4000 INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY

SECU RU s CARROLLTON TX 75007

Page 1 of 1

March 26, 2021

DATE:
Tech no[og]e g CHECK NUMBER: 51107905
AMOUNT PAID: $1,784.25
ACCOUNT NUMBER: XXXXXX6415
TRACE NUMBER: 00000000035152198 =
IIIlllll"l'llllll"lllll"IIIIIIII""I"IIII’IIIIIl'llllll" VENDOR ID: 1-30047106377 . :—-——3,
0000003876-1 CPLO ZA 08521-2 VN - A0144846 VENDOR NAME: ADAMS COUNTY SHERIFF'S ==3
ADAMS COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT DERARTMENT S
P O BOX 279 =z
FRIENDSHIP WI 53934 "
=:
Date Invoice Number Description Gross Amount Discount Net Amount
03/25/2021 FEB2021 COMMISSIONS COMMISSIONS $1,784.256 $0.00 $1,784.25
Totals $1,784.25 $0.00 $1.784.25



